

NO. 74677-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

WENDY GRANATH,

Petitioner

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* WASHINGTON DEFENDER
ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

Magda Baker, WSBA No. 30655
Attorney for Amicus Curiae

Washington Defender Association
110 Prefontaine Place South, Suite 600
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-4321, extension 106
magda@defensenet.org

Table of Contents

- I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*..... 1
- II. ISSUE TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS* 2
- III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2
- IV. ARGUMENT 2
 - A. In State v. W.S. The Court of Appeals Held That A Juvenile Court May Impose A No Contact Order That Lasts Up To The Statutory Maximum Sentence For The Crime Of Conviction. 4
 - B. The W.S. Court Incorrectly Relied on *Armendariz*, A Case That Interpreted the SRA, To Hold That A Juvenile Court May Impose A No Contact Order That Lasts Up To The Statutory Maximum Sentence For The Crime Of Conviction. 5
 - 1. *Armendariz* Interpreted The SRA..... 5
 - 2. Because *Armendariz* Interpreted The SRA, Its Reasoning Cannot Support an Analysis of the Juvenile Justice Act. 8
 - C. The W.S. Court Incorrectly Used Legislative History To Hold That A Juvenile Court May Impose A No Contact Order That Lasts Up To The Statutory Maximum Sentence For The Crime Of Conviction..... 11
- V. CONCLUSION..... 14

Table of Authorities

Cases

City of Seattle v. May, 171 Wn.2d 847, 256 P.3d 1161 (2011) 9

In re Goodwin, 146 Wn. 2d 861, 50 P.3d 618 (2002)..... 13

State v. Armendariz, 160 Wn.2d 106, 156 P.3d 201 (2007)3, 5, 6, 8

State v. Bolar, 129 Wn.2d 361, 917 P.2d 125 (1996)..... 13

State v. Bushnell, 38 Wn. App. 809, 690 P.2d 601 (1984) 10

State v. Cayenne, 165 Wn.2d 10, 195 P.3d 521 (2008) 7

State v. D.H., 102 Wn. App. 620, 9 P.3d 253 (2000) 14

State v. Ervin, 169 Wn. 2d 815, 239 P.3d 354, 356 (2010) 13

State v. Larson, 184 Wn. 2d 843, 365 P.3d 740 (2015)..... 13

State v. Schultz, 146 Wn.2d 540, 48 P.3d 301 (2002)..... 10

State v. Turner, 118 Wn. App. 135, 74 P.3d 1215 (2003) 9

State v. W.S., 176 Wn. App. 231, 309 P.3d 589 (2013).....2, 3, 4, 14

State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)..... 7

Statutes

Chapter 9.94A RCW..... 3

Former RCW 13.40.300(2) (1979) 11

RCW § 10.99.050	10
RCW 13.40.192.....	12
RCW 13.40.198.....	12
RCW 13.40.300	10, 12
RCW 9.94A.015.....	8
 Other Authorities	
S.S.B. No. 6244 (2000).....	12
S.S.H.B. No. 2319 (1994).....	12
